TÜRKİYE ŞİŞE VE CAM FABRİKASI A.Ş. – THE INTERNATIONAL GLASS CONFERENCE 2024 PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA PRIVACY NOTICE

This Privacy Notice on the Processing of Personal Data ("Clarification Text") is issued by Türkiye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikaları A.Ş. ("Şişecam") in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/679) ('GDPR'), 6698 s. Personal Data Protection Law (KVKK) and related regulations.

Data Controller:

Corporate Name	Türkiye Şişe ve Cam Fabrikaları A.Ş.
Address:	İçmeler Mahallesi, D-100 Karayolu Caddesi, No: 44A
	34947 Tuzla/İSTANBUL

Method of Collecting Your Personal Data and Personal Data to be Processed

Your personal data will be collected by the sales representative at the International Glass Conference 2024 by registering to the portal and filling in the relevant fields. In this context, we will process the following data:

Category	Personal Data
Identity Data	Name – Surname, Title
Contact Data	Phone number, e-mail address
Business Information	Company's Name and Type, Position, Department

For What Purposes and on What Legal Basis Do We Process Your Personal Data?

We will process the personal data you share with us for the purposes of for the purposes of participating in the publications organized under the International Glass Conference 2024, on the digital platforms provided by Şişecam Group to access these platforms and identify the potential target audience and content of any future events.

We will process your personal data in accordance with legal obligations and as specified in this clarification text in order to send newsletters about Şişecam Group Companies' products to the contact address you provide International Glass Conference 2024 to inform you about campaigns and to contact you in terms of future communication activities.

Personal Data Category	Purpose	Legal Basis
Identity Data	For you to register to be a speaker or participant at the conference from the International Glass Conference 2024 web page	processing is necessary for the performance of a contract to which the data subject is party or in order to take steps at the request of the data subject prior to entering into a contract (GDPR, art.6/1/b); Data processing is necessary for the establishment, exercise or protection of any right (KVKK art.5/2/e)
Contact Data	For you to register to be a speaker or participant at the conference from the International Glass Conference 2024 web page and	processing is necessary for the performance of a contract to which the data subject is party or in order to take steps at the request of the data subject prior to entering into a contract (GDPR, art.6/1/b); Data

	sending you messages about campaigns and for contacting you in terms of future communication activities	processing is necessary for the establishment, exercise or protection of any right (KVKK art.5/2/e); The data subject has consented to the processing of their personal data for one or more specific purposes (Art.6/1/a GDPR); Personal data cannot be processed without the explicit consent of the data subject. (Article 5/1 of KVKK)
Business Information	For you to register to be a speaker or participant at the conference from the International Glass Conference 2024 web page	processing is necessary for the performance of a contract to which the data subject is party or in order to take steps at the request of the data subject prior to entering into a contract (GDPR, art.6/1/b); Data processing is necessary for the establishment, exercise or protection of any right (KVKK art.5/2/e)

To Whom and For What Purpose Do We Transfer Your Personal Data?

Şişecam shares your personal data with the following individuals for the following purposes:

- The personal data you have shared with us may also be shared with the companies within the group company in line with the purposes specified in this clarification text.
- It may be shared with third-party service providers who process personal data on behalf of Şişecam to host, manage and serve our data, distribute emails, research and analysis, advertising, analytics, manage brand and product promotions, and manage certain services and features.
- (i) to comply with a court order or applicable law; (ii) prevent illegal use of our sites and applications; (iii) defend ourselves against third-party claims; and (iv) to help prevent or investigate fraud (e.g., fraud).

Your personal data may be transferred to Turkey, which is located outside the European Economic Area

(for more information, see https://ec.europa.eu/info/law/law-topic/data-protection/international-dimension-data-protection/standard-contractual-clauses-scc en)

Protection and Management of Your Personal Data

- **Encryption and Security:** We use a variety of technical, administrative, and organizational security measures, including encryption and authentication tools, in certain circumstances, to ensure the security of your personal data. Despite our efforts, no website, mobile app, database, or system is completely secure or "hacker-proof." You can help keep your data secure by taking reasonable steps to protect your personal information from unauthorized disclosure or misuse.
- Retention of your personal data: In accordance with the law, we retain your personal data for as long as is necessary to fulfill the purposes described in this policy. Alternatively, you may withdraw your consent to your personal data by following the opt-out or unsubscribe instructions in the message or by contacting us at dataprivacy@sisecam.com.

Your rights

You have the following rights, which you can claim free of charge at any time:

- You can find out whether we process personal data about you and, if so, or if so, you can request information about it.
- You can learn the purpose of processing your personal data and whether it is used in accordance with their purpose.
- You can find out whether your personal data is transferred domestically or abroad and to whom it is transferred.
- You may request the correction of your inaccurate and incomplete personal data and the notification of the recipients to whom such data has been or may have been transferred.

- You can request the destruction (deletion, destruction or anonymization) of your personal data in accordance
 with the conditions stipulated in Article 17 GDPR and Article 7 of KVKK. However, by evaluating your
 destruction request, we will evaluate which method is appropriate according to the circumstances of the
 concrete case. In this context, you can always ask us for information about why we have chosen the method
 of destruction we have chosen.
- You can request that the third parties to whom your personal data is transferred or to whom you may transfer be informed about your destruction request.
- You can object to the results of your personal data analysis, which was created exclusively using an automated system, if these results are contrary to your interests.
- If you suffer damages due to unlawful processing of your personal data, you can request compensation of the damage.

Contacting Us and Making a Complaint

If you have any questions or complaints about the processing of your personal data, you can contact us at dataprivacy@sisecam.com.